
 

 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MiFILE Program Status Update 
 
As of June 2019, 1,465,348 documents have been e-filed across the 
five pilot courts, with over 35,181 registered users!  Following are 
additional updates. 
 
The MiFILE Statewide Initiative website has been redesigned, with 
new content for filers and the courts.  The website was launched on 
June 20. 
 
New MiFILE-related content and briefs will be released biweekly. 
 
If you would like to preview MiFILE, please view the following online 
demonstration videos. These videos are subject to change as we refine 
the product throughout the rollout: 
 
See the Clerk Review video here 
See the Judge Review video here 
 
If you have any questions or concerns about MiFILE, please send them 
to Efiling@courts.mi.gov.  We encourage you to reach out if you have 
questions but also if you would like to get involved with MiFILE.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Region I: 

Paul Paruk 
(313) 972-3300 

parukp@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region II: 
Jodi Latuszek 

(517) 373-9353 
latuszekj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region III: 

Bruce Kilmer 
(989) 772-5934 

kilmerb@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region IV: 
Jerome Kole 

(989) 732-3311 
kolej@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region V: 
Jill Booth 

(517) 373-8679 
boothj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region VI: 

Jennifer Phillips 
(313) 972-3300 

phillipsj@courts.mi.gov 
 
 

Follow MSC on: 
 

 

https://usg02.safelinks.protection.office365.us/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fcourts.michigan.gov%2Fcourts%2Ftrialcourts%2Fmifile%2Fpages%2Fdefault.aspx&data=02%7C01%7Cmgan%40guidehouse.com%7C1353ff5dd0d74e25094208d73843a76d%7C8a628aaf2f064dc5a00733a134d5e988%7C1%7C0%7C637039736174793324&sdata=EUw6NaoNKV2LSW5lbs%2B8KikrseBsSUugDcpEim%2BdTPY%3D&reserved=0
https://mji.wistia.com/medias/4py1r1hfd8
https://mji.wistia.com/medias/0pyd56hwjz
mailto:Efiling@courts.mi.gov
mailto:parukp@courts.mi.gov
mailto:latuszekj@courts.mi.gov
mailto:kilmerb@courts.mi.gov
mailto:kolej@courts.mi.gov
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mailto:phillipsj@courts.mi.gov
http://www.linkedin.com/company/michigan-supreme-court
http://www.youtube.com/michigancourts
http://www.facebook.com/misupremecourt
http://www.twitter.com/misupremecourt
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